FORM PTC:1594 (Flev. 6-93)	REC	04-10-	_	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	_			•	• •
Tab settings	sioner of Pat	10121/			documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 101312808 ched original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3./3.00 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
1. Marile of Conveying Party(16					
Ciba Specialty Chemicals Water Treatments Limited			Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corpdration Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association			Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State					
Other English company			Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
 ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name 					
Execution Date: February 16, 2000			is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
A. Hademan Application No.(s)					
		1,719,702			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Albert Robin					
Internal Address: Robin, Blecker & Daley			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
	латеў	☐ ☑ Enclosed			
04/07/2000 JSHRBRZZ 08000314 1719702					
01 FC:481 40.00 8P			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 330 Mad	ison Avenue		8. Deposit ac	count numbe	or:
City: New York	State: NY		L	cate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document.	ge and belief, the	e foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of
Albert Robin			UVUL		March 8, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
main occurrents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ciba Specialty Chemicals Water Treatments Limited, a corporation having its principal offices at Cleckheaton Road, Low Moor, Bradford, West Yorkshire, England BD12 OJZ, (hereinafter "Seller") is the owner of the registered trademark shown below, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: hereinafter, (collectively, "Trademarks")

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date SALCARE 1,719,702 September 29, 1992

WHEREAS, Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a corporation, having its principal offices at 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591 (hereinafter referred to as "Buyer") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Seller, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Buyer, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any and all rights relating to the same, including all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law and in equity, that Seller has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Seller, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the 16 day of January; 2000.

February

Ciba Specialty Chemicals Water Treatments Limited

and Born Wilson

PAUL BARRY WILSON

ASSISTANT COMPANY SECRETARY

P. 02 19147857102 19-JAN-00 WED 21:42

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 03/13/2000